
NARSIMHA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE
ROUTE - 1

DRIVER NAME : MD. ABDUL GAFFAR, 
DRIVER MOBILE NO: 70935 90388

BUS I/c : SIMHANA DEVI, MOBILE NO: 80969 10882
ROUTE NAME : MEHIDIPATNAM

S NO NAME OF THE STAGE TIME

1  PILLAR NO.135 7:35 AM

2 ATTAPUR DARGA 7:40 AM

3 MEHADIPATNAM (Pillar No.23) 7:42 AM

4 SAROJINI HOSPITAL 7:45 AM

5 MASABTANK 7:48 AM

6 GVK MALL 7:50 AM

7 PANJAGUTTA 8:00 AM

8 BIG BAZAR 8:02 AM

9 AMERPET 8:05 AM

10 MYTHRIVANAM 8:10 AM

11 S.R.NAGAR 8:15 AM

12 S.R.NAGAR PS 8:12 AM

13 BALKAMPET 8:15 AM

14 FATHE NAGAR 8:20 AM

15 BALANAGAR CHOWRASTHA 8:25 AM

16 SHOBANA THEATER 8:27 AM

17 BBR HOSPITAL 8:30 AM

18 FEROJ GUDA 8:32 AM

19 BOWENPALLY 8:35 AM

20 MALLA REDDY GARDEN 8:37 AM

21 MMR GARDENS 8:40 AM

22 SUCHITHRA 8:45 AM

23 DVR GARDENS 8:47 AM

24 PETBASHEERABAD 8:50 AM
25 COLLEGE 9:00 AM

NOTE: All the Staff & Students are requested to reach
             their concerned Bus Stop 5 minutes before


